

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0784 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/18/2012 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/30/2013 **Final action:** 7/30/2013

Title: Sheriff's Office recommending the Board adopt Resolution 111-2013 updating the titles of authorized

Sheriff's staff who can execute grant documents necessary for the purpose of obtaining or managing federal financial assistance provided by the Federal government and subgranted through the State of

California.

FUNDING: Grant Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Resolution 07-30-13.pdf, 2. Executed Resolution 111-2013, 3. A - Updated EMPG Resolution

061112.pdf, 4. B - Executed Resolution 094-2012

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/30/2013	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
7/17/2012	1	Board of Supervisors	Adopted	Pass

Sheriff's Office recommending the Board adopt Resolution **111-2013** updating the titles of authorized Sheriff's staff who can execute grant documents necessary for the purpose of obtaining or managing federal financial assistance provided by the Federal government and subgranted through the State of California.

FUNDING: Grant Funds.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost

No Net County Cost

Background

On July 17, 2012, the Board adopted Resolution 094-2012 authorizing Sheriff's Office staff to execute grant applications and other related documents to obtain grant funding. That resolution named the Administrative Services Officer as authorized to sign grant documents. However, since that time, the position of Administrative Services Officer has been deleted from the Sheriff's Personnel Allocations. This updated Resolution is to add the new Chief Fiscal Officer and Undersheriff to the authorized list, and remove the Administrative Services Officer.

Reason for Recommendation

Adoption of this Resolution will allow the Sheriff's Office to update a Resolution with which to apply for grant funds from the Federal government subgranted through the State of California.

Action(s) to be taken following Board approval

Signed Resolution will be submitted to the Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES).

File #: 12-0784, Version: 2

Contact:

Undersheriff Rich Williams